

FRONT

BACK

FIBER CONTENTS OF COVER: 100% Polyester MADE IN CHINA /
CONTENTS OF FILLING: Buckwheat FABRICADO EN CHINA

BED BUDDY®**Back Wrap**

CAUTION: READ BEFORE USING.
DO NOT REMOVE THIS TAG.

NOTE: Microwave heating times vary – **DO NOT** overheat. **DO NOT** use convection function of your microwave oven.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

- **ALWAYS** heat on clean empty microwave safe dish. Lay as flat as possible and distribute contents of BED BUDDY evenly. If microwave **DOES NOT** have a turntable, rotate the pack 90 degrees halfway through the heating time. To ensure an even temperature, it is recommended to turn product over halfway through heating.
- Microwave BED BUDDY at standard power to reach a therapeutic temperature range of 40°C - 45°C (104°F - 113°F). Use the following chart for heating times based on microwave wattage:

600 W	900 W	1200 W
90 seconds	60 seconds	45 seconds

- **DO NOT** leave BED BUDDY unattended while heating.
- Following heating, allow product to sit in microwave for 1 minute before use. **ALWAYS** touch-test by shifting contents to check for hot spots before use. Product should feel **WARM** and **MOIST, NOT HOT**.
- As the product cools during use, the device may be reheated for 15 seconds to maintain a therapeutic temperature range. The product should **NOT** be reheated more than once every 10 minutes of use (15 seconds based on 900 W microwave).
- Contamination by food or liquids can cause overheating resulting in burns to the skin.
- Excessive heating and prolonged skin contact can cause burns.
- Continually shift the position of the BED BUDDY when in use.

FOR COLD THERAPY:

- Place in a sealed plastic bag and put in freezer for at least 8 hours.
- Apply for a maximum of 15-20 minutes. Wait one hour before reapplying, or as directed by a healthcare provider.

FOR MOIST HEAT THERAPY: Apply for a maximum of 15-20 minutes. Repeat every 2 hours or as directed by a healthcare provider. Allow product to return to room temperature before reheating.

PRODUCT CARE: **NEVER** submerge this BED BUDDY product in water. Spot clean by wiping with a damp cloth and let dry thoroughly. **DO NOT** lie on, or place heavy objects on top of pack. Discard product if torn and leaking.

CAUTION: **DO NOT** use while sleeping or under the influence of mind-altering drugs, alcohol or while suffering from dizziness. **DO NOT** use this product on persons with nerve damage, circulatory problems, impaired skin sensation, or with damaged or broken skin, or on persons unable to remove this product such as infants, children, and some older persons. Adult supervision is recommended when using on children. Consult physician before use if pregnant or any medical conditions exist. **NEVER** place a heated BED BUDDY over the eyes.

BED BUDDY® Envoltura para Espalda

¡PRECAUCIÓN! LEA ANTES DE USAR.
NO RETIRE ESTA ETIQUETA.

NOTA: Los tiempos de calentamiento del microondas varían - **NO** recalentar. **NO** utilice la función de convección de su horno microondas.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:

- Caliente **SIEMPRE** en un plato vacío y limpio apto para microondas. Coloque lo más plano posible y distribuya el contenido BED BUDDY uniformemente. Si el microondas **NO** tiene un plato giratorio, gire el paquete 90 grados a la mitad del tiempo de calentamiento. Para asegurar una temperatura uniforme, se recomienda girar el producto a la mitad del ciclo de calentamiento.
- Calentar BED BUDDY a potencia estándar para alcanzar un rango de temperatura terapéutica de 40 °C - 45 °C (104 °F - 113 °F). Utilice la siguiente tabla para obtener los tiempos de calentamiento basados en la potencia del microondas:

600 W	900 W	1200 W
90 segundos	60 segundos	45 segundos

- **NO** deje el producto BED BUDDY sin supervisión mientras se calienta.
- Después del calentamiento, deje que el producto repose en el microondas durante un minuto antes de usarlo. **SIEMPRE** realice pruebas táctiles a través del contenido para comprobar si hay puntos calientes antes de usarlo. El producto debe sentirse **TIBIO** y **HÚMEDO, NO CALIENTE**.
- A medida que el producto se enfría durante el uso, el dispositivo puede ser recalentado durante 15 segundos para mantener un rango de temperatura terapéutica. El producto **NO** debe ser recalentado más de una vez cada 10 minutos de uso (15 segundos basado en 900 W de potencia del microondas).
- La contaminación por alimentos o líquidos puede causar un calentamiento que provoca quemaduras en la piel.
- El calentamiento excesivo y el contacto prolongado con la piel pueden causar quemaduras.
- Cambie continuamente la posición del BED BUDDY mientras lo use.

PARA TERAPIA DE FRÍO:

- Colocar en una bolsa de plástico sellada y colocarlo en el congelador durante al menos ocho horas.
- Aplicar por un máximo de 15 a 20 minutos. Espere una hora antes de volver a aplicar, o como lo indique el proveedor de atención médica.

PARA TERAPIA DE CALOR HÚMEDO: Aplicar por un máximo de 15 a 20 minutos. Repita cada dos horas o como lo indique el proveedor de atención médica. Deje que el producto retorne a temperatura ambiente antes de recalentar.

CUIDADO DEL PRODUCTO: **NUNCA** sumerja este producto BED BUDDY en agua. Limpie con un paño húmedo y deje secar completamente. **NO** se siente, acueste, ni coloque objetos pesados encima del paquete. Deseche el producto si está roto y tiene fugas.

PRECAUCIÓN: **NO** lo use mientras duerme o bajo la influencia de drogas o alcohol que alteran la mente, ni mientras padece mareos. **NO** utilice este producto en personas con daño neuromuscular, problemas circulatorios, piel con sensibilidad alterada, quemadura o dañada, o en personas que no sean capaces de quitarse este producto, como bebés, niños y algunas personas mayores. Se recomienda la supervisión de un adulto cuando se usa con niños. **CONSULTE** a su médico antes de usar si está embarazada o si existen condiciones médicas. **CONSULTE** a su médico antes de usar BED BUDDY caliente sobre los ojos.

40-BBF508S_CautionTag_02

4.25 in

2.25 in